Maine law.
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BANK AND SAVINGS INSTITUTION.—MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Chapter 467,
An act to incorporate the Lewiston Falls Bank and Savings Institution.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Daniel Holland, James Lowell, Samuel Haley,
George L, Ward and Albert H. Kelsey, their associates, suces-
sors and assigns, are hereby incorporated into a company by
the name of the President, Directors and Company of the Lew-
iston Falls Banls,

Secr. 2. The capital stock of said bank, shall be fifty
thousand dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars;
and said banlk shall be located and established in Lewiston in
the county of Lincolu.

Secr. 3. Said corporators are hereby authorized and em-
powered to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon
such corporations by the laws of the state, and subject to all the
liabilities and restrictions thereof.

Sect. 4. The said bank is hereby authorized to receive de~
posits in the nature of a savings institution and to issue cer-
tificates therefor under such regulations as to rate of interest,
time and manner of payment, as may be agreed on with the
several depositors, and to loan the same subject to the provis-
ions of law regulating bank loans.

Secr. 5. The account of said deposits and of the loan
thereof, shall be kept upon books separate and distinct from the
ordinary business of the bank; and such deposits and loans,
shall not be regarded as within the limitation of debts and
credits prescribed by law to banks.

Secr. 6. 'This act shall take effect from and after its appro-
val by the governor.

[Approved February 4, 1852.]

Chapter 468,

An act to incorporate the Hancock Mutual Insurance Company.,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Srcr. 1. There shall be established in the town of Castine
an insurance company for maling marine and fire insurance, to
be called the Hancock Mutual Insurance Company.



